
AKAEE* 

GREENFIELD, A Professional Association 

+cxc m 1G -T 
Alan E. Greenfield, Esq. 
Alyson E. Greenfield, Esq. 

Roy R. Lustig, Esq. 
Of Counsel 

January 31,2006 
via - overnight mail 

Florida Public Service Commission. 
Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services. 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

15105 N.W. 77th Avenue 
Hops International Building 

Suite 303 
Miami Lakes, FL 33014 

Tel. (305) 557-2286 
Fax (305) 557-3484 

E-Mail:AEGlawyer@aol.com 

2600 Douglas Road 
Douglas Centre-Suite 908 

Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Tel. (305) 442-2423 
Fax (305) 443-9716 

Re: Application for authority to 
be approved as a CLEC. 

Dear SirMadam: 

Attached is the original and two copies of the completed Application Form for Minority 
Telecom Resales, Inc., a Florida corporation together with a check payable to the order ofthe 
Florida PSC in the sum of $400.00. 

Your favorable consideration of this application is requested. Please contact the 
undersigned should you require any further information. 

Sincerely, 
.- 

ALAN E. GREENFIELD 



I, This is an application for (check one): 

Original certificate (new company). 

0 Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example,, a non-certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate 
of authority rather that apply for a new certificate. 

0 Approval of assignment of existing Certificate: Example, a certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the existing certificate 
of authority and tariff. 

2. Name of company: Minority Telecom Resalers, Inc. 

3. Name under which applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): 

Minority Telecom Resalers, Inc. 

4. Official mailing address: 

StreetlPost Office Box: 5633 Rodman Street, #8 
City: Hollywood 
State: Florida 
Zip: 33023 

5. Florida address: 

Street/Post Office Box: 5633 Rodman Street, #8 
City: Hollywood 
State: Florida 
Zip: 33023 

6. Structure of organization: 

0 tndividual 
0 Foreign Corporation 

General Partnership 
0 Other, 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commksion Rule Nos. 25-24310, 
and 25-24.815 
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Corporation 
0 Foreign Partnership 
0 Limited Partnership 



4 

7.  

8. 

9. 

I O .  

$1. 

12. 

13. 

If individual, provide: 

Name: 
Title: 
StreetPost Office Box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No. : 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

If incomorated in Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The 
Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is: PO5000 107340 

If foreicrn corporation, provide proof Qf authority to operate in Florida. The Florida 
Secretary of State corporate registration number is: 

if usina fictitious name (d/b/a), provide proof of compliance with fictitious name 
statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State 
fictitious name registration number is: 

If a limited Iiabilitv oartnershio, please proof of registration to operate in Florida. The 
Florida Secretary of State registration number is: 

If a oarhership, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the 
partnership agreement. 

Name: 
Title: 
StreetPost Office Box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No. : 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

If a foreicln limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited 
partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable. The Florida registration 
number is: 

FORM PSCKMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
a d  25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 

- 3 -  



44. Provide F.E.I. Number(if applicable): applied for 

15. Who wit1 serve as liaison to the Commission in regard to the following? 

(a) The application: 

Name: Alan E. Greenfield, Esq. 
Title: Attorney 
Street name & number: 15105 NW 77fh Avenue, Ste. #303 
Post office box: 
City: Miami Lakes 
State: Florida 
zip: 33014 
Telephone No.: 305-557-2286 
Fax No.: 305-557-3484 
E-Mail Address: AEGLawyer@aol.com 
Website Address: n/a 

(b) Official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company: 

Name: Norris Shortridge 
Tit I e: P resid en t 
Street name & number: 5633 Rodman St. #8 
Post office box: 
City: Hollywood 
State: Florida 
Zip: 33023 
Telephone No. : 954-687-5 168 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

(c) ComplaintsAnquiries from customers: 

Name: Norris Shortridge 
Title: President 
StreeVPost Ofice Box: 5633 Rodman St. #8 
City: Hollywood 
State: Florida 
Zip: 33023 
Telephone No.: 954-687-5168 
Fax No,: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 
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Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 



16. List the  states in which the applicant: 

(a> has operated as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company. 

None 

(b) has applications pending to be certificated as a Competitive Local Exchange 
Telecommunications Company. 

None 

(c) is certificated to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications 
Company. 

None 

(d) has been denied authority to operate as a Competitive Locat Exchange 
Telecom m u n icat ions Cam pan y and the circumstances involved . 

None 

(e) has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications 
statutes and the circumstances involved. 

None 

(9 has been involved in civil court proceedings \ /ith an interei change carrier, local 
exchange company or other telecommunications entity, and the circumstances 
involved. 

None 

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
a d  25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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I?. Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have 
previuusly been: 

(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent (and not had his or her competency 
restored), or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may 
result from pending proceedings. If so, provide explanation. 

None 

(b) granted or denied a competitive local exchange certificate in the State of Florida 
(this includes active and canceled competitive local exchange certificates). If yes, 
provide explanation and list the certificate holder and certificate number. 

None 

(c) an officer, director, partner or stockholder in any other Florida certificated or 
registered telephone company. If yes, give name of company and relationship. If no 
longer associated with company, give reawn why not. 

Penn Boys Legend Telecom, Inc. - President 

18. Submit the following: 

(a) ManaGerial capabilitv: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would 
indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each. 

(b) Technical capabilitv: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would 
indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been 
contracted to conduct technical maintenance. 

Financial Caaabilitv: applicant’s audited financial statements for the most recent 
three (3) years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it 
shall so be stated. Unaudited financial statements should be signed by the 
applicant’s chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the 
financial statements are true and correct and shoufd include: 

I. the balance sheet, 
2. income statement, and 
3. statement of retained earnings. 

Note: This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a 
projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and 
descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions. 

FOIUM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 
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Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 



THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies must pay 
a regulatory assessment fee. Regardtess of the gross operating revenue of a company, a 
minimum annual assessment fee, as defined by the Commission, is required. 

RECEIPT AND UNDERSTANDING OF RULES: I acknowledge receipt and understanding 
of the Florida Public Service Commission's rules and orders relating to the provisioning of 
competitive local exchange telecommunicatians company (CLEC) service in Florida. 

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, 
attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached 
documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and 
financial capability to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications company 
service in the State of Florida. 1 have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to 
sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all 
applicable Commission rules and orders. 

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever 
knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public 
servant in the perFormance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083." 

Companv Owner or Officer 

Print Name: Norris Shortridge 
Title: President 
Telephone No.: 954-687-51 68 
€-Mail Address: 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 2524.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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Attachment to Application: 

18. (a) - Mr. Shortridge has been active in the pay telephone industry, having founded Penn 
Boys Legend Telecom, Inc. (SLPenn Boys”) in 1996. Since 1996 Mr. Shortridge has actively been 
engaged in the management of his business and as the records of the PSC would show, during 
the almost 10 years of being in business in the Miami-Dade -Broward area, he has been a good 
corporate citizen with virtually no complaints. 

18 (b) - Mr. Shortridge is entering into a CLEC Agreement with Bell South. He does not intend 
to provide long distance or DLS service to its customers. He is in the process of entering into an 
agreement with Bell South to provide to Minority Telecom Resak’s (“Minority”) customers 
with technical maintenance. 

18. (c)  - Minority. is a newly formed company which is IIQ~ as yet engaged in business. It has 
no financial statements. However, Mr. Shortridge the sole shareholder of Minority is also the 
sole shareholder of Penn Boys 
Penn Boys is providing Minurity with all start up capital required. Attached is the most recent, 
unaudited financial statement for Perm Boys for the 8 month period ended August 3 1,2005, 



Financial Statements 

of 
P E W  BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. 

For the Period Ended August 3 I, 2005 

PREPARED WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT 



Current Assets 
BANK 
LOAN TO STOCKHOLDERS 
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets 
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 
ALLOW. DEPREC. MACH. & EQUIP. 

Total Fixed Assets 

Other Assets 
PAYROLL TAXES 

Total Other Assets 

Total Assets 

PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. 
Balance Sheet 

August 3 1,2005 

Assets 

$ 1,727.14 
24,473.97 
24,569.21 

$ 50,770.32 

197,508.00 
(,5 1 ,S 5 9.1 0) 

145,948.90 

6,777.84 

6,777.84 

$ 203,497.06 

PREPARED WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT 



Current Liabilities 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

Total Current Liabilities 

Long Term Liabilities 
Equity 

CAPITAL STOCK - COMMON 
PAID IN CAPITAL 
RETAINED EARNINGS 
Current Income (Loss) 

Total Equity 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. 
Balance Sheet 

August 31,2005 

Liabilities and Equity 

!$ 3 -00 1.42 

$ 

500.00 
179,695.00 

3,784.58 
16,516.06 

3,001.42 

200,495 -64 

$ 203.497.06 

PREPARED WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT 



. 

Revenue 
EXEMPT SALES 

Total Revenue 

Cost of Sales 
SERVICES FEES 

Total Cost of Sales 

Gross Profit 

Operating Expenses 
BANK CHARGES 
FEE SERVICE 

DEPRECIATION 
LICENSES & PERMITS 
MISCELLANEOUS 
OFFICE S-CTPPLIES 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 
RENT 
SALARIES &WAGES 
POSTAGE 

4 DELIVERY 

Total Expenses 

Operating Income 

Net Income (Loss) 

P E W  BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. 
Income Statement 

For the Period Ended August 3 1,2005 

8 Months Ended 8 Months Ended Aug. 3 1,2005 Pct Aug. 3 1,2005 Pct 

100.00 $ 75,199.24 100.00 $ 75.199.24 - 
75,199.24 100.00 75,199.24 100.00 

42.15 3 1,695.93 42.15 3 1,695.93 +-, 

42.15 31,695.93 ~ 42.15 31.695.93 ~- 
43,503.31 57.85 43,503.3 1 57.85 

205 .OO 
715.00 
55.34 

11,501.60 
547.97 
550,OO 
567.30 
750.00 

1,05O.00 
1,369.04 
9,600.00 

76.00 

26.987.25 

16.516.06 

16,516.06 

0.27 
0.95 
0.07 

15.29 
0.73 
0.73 
0.75 
1.00 
1.40 
1.82 

12.77 
0.10 

35.89 

21.96 

21.96 

205 .OO 
715.00 

5 5.34 
11,501.60 

547.97 
550.00 
567.30 
750.00 

1,050.00 
1,369.04 
9,600.00 

76.00 

26,987.25 

16.5 16.06 

16.5 16.06 $ 

0.27 
0.95 
0.07 

15.29 
0.73 
0.73 
0.7 5 
1 .oo 
1.40 
1.82 

12.77 
0.10 

35.89 

21.96 

2 1.96 

PREPARED WITH WORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT 



- . _  . . ... . 

Florida Profit 

MINORZTY TELECOM RESALERS, INC. 

PRINCIPAIL, ADDRESS 
17800 Nu' l4TH PLACE 

MIAMl FL 33169 
Changed 0 l/O9/2OO6 

- - 
I_ I . _  - - - --- - " - __-I_ _ _ _  __ - - - . 

MA"G ADDRESS 
P.Q. BOX 3661 

WEST HOLLYWOOD FL 33023 
Changed 0 1 /O9/2UO6 

Document Number 
PO50001 07340 

State 
FL 

mI Number 
NONE 

Status 
ACTNE 

Effective Date 
WUlt'E 

_. _ _  _ -  - - ~ 

Name & Address 
GREENFIELD, ALAN E ESQ 

C)fficer/Director Detail 
Name &z Address It SHORTRIDGE, NU5W.S 
561'7 FUNSTON STREET 

HOLLYWOOD FL 33023 

R e p  FiIed Date II 
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Document Images 
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