

GINAL

060094-TK

Alan E. Greenfield, Esq. Alyson E. Greenfield, Esq.

Roy R. Lustig, Esq. Of Counsel 15105 N.W. 77th Avenue Hops International Building Suite 303 Miami Lakes, FL 33014 Tel. (305) 557-2286 Fax (305) 557-3484 E-Mail:AEGlawyer@aol.com

January 31, 2006 via - overnight mail 2600 Douglas Road Douglas Centre-Suite 908 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Tel. (305) 442-2423 Fax (305) 443-9716

Florida Public Service Commission. Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services. 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

AM II:

Re: Application for authority to be approved as a CLEC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached is the original and two copies of the completed Application Form for Minority Telecom Resales, Inc., a Florida corporation together with a check payable to the order of the Florida PSC in the sum of \$400.00.

Your favorable consideration of this application is requested. Please contact the undersigned should you require any further information.

DISERIBUTION CENTER 06-JAN 32 AM II: 19

Sincerely,

enjes ha 1-

ALAN E. GREENFIELD

Monthane Control of the Control of the Control
Becal for the Control of the Control
Becal for the Control of the Control
Becal for the Control of the Control
Initiality of persons when Control of the CODOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00962 FEB-1 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

**1.** This is an application for (check one):

, e

**Original certificate** (new company).

Approval of transfer of existing certificate: <u>Example</u>, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority rather that apply for a new certificate.

Approval of assignment of existing Certificate: <u>Example</u>, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the existing certificate of authority and tariff.

- 2. Name of company: Minority Telecom Resalers, Inc.
- 3. Name under which applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.):

Minority Telecom Resalers, Inc.

4. Official mailing address:

Street/Post Office Box: 5633 Rodman Street, #8 City: Hollywood State: Florida Zip: 33023

5. Florida address:

Street/Post Office Box: 5633 Rodman Street, #8 City: Hollywood State: Florida Zip: 33023

6. Structure of organization:



Corporation Foreign Partnership Limited Partnership

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, and 25-24.815 Note: To complete this interactive form using your computer, use the tab key to navigate between data entryfieldsMENT NUMPER-DATE

FOR ADJULICOLAN ALCO

7. If individual, provide:

Name:
Title:
Street/Post Office Box:
City:
State:
Zip:
Telephone No.:
Fax No.:
E-Mail Address:
Website Address:

- 8. <u>If incorporated in Florida</u>, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is: P05000107340
- 9. <u>If foreign corporation</u>, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is:
- **10.** <u>If using fictitious name (d/b/a)</u>, provide proof of compliance with fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State fictitious name registration number is:
- **11.** <u>If a limited liability partnership</u>, please proof of registration to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State registration number is:
- **12.** <u>If a partnership</u>, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the partnership agreement.

Name:
Title:
Street/Post Office Box
City:
State:
Zip:
Telephone No.:
Fax No.:
E-Mail Address:
Website Address:

**13.** <u>If a foreign limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited</u> partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable. The Florida registration number is:

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

### 14. Provide F.E.I. Number(if applicable): applied for

- 15. Who will serve as liaison to the Commission in regard to the following?
  - (a) The application:

Name: Alan E. Greenfield, Esq. Title: Attorney Street name & number: 15105 NW 77<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Ste. #303 Post office box: City: Miami Lakes State: Florida Zip: 33014 Telephone No.: 305-557-2286 Fax No.: 305-557-3484 E-Mail Address: AEGLawyer@aol.com Website Address: n/a

(b) Official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company:

Name: Norris Shortridge Title: President Street name & number: 5633 Rodman St. #8 Post office box: City: Hollywood State: Florida Zip: 33023 Telephone No.: 954-687-5168 Fax No.: E-Mail Address: Website Address:

(c) Complaints/Inquiries from customers:

Name: Norris Shortridge Title: President Street/Post Office Box: 5633 Rodman St. #8 City: Hollywood State: Florida Zip: 33023 Telephone No.: 954-687-5168 Fax No.: E-Mail Address: Website Address:

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

**16.** List the states in which the applicant:

(a) has operated as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company.

None

•

(b) has applications pending to be certificated as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company.

### None

(c) is certificated to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company.

### None

(d) has been denied authority to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company and the circumstances involved.

## None

(e) has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications statutes and the circumstances involved.

#### None

(f) has been involved in civil court proceedings with an interexchange carrier, local exchange company or other telecommunications entity, and the circumstances involved.

#### None

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

**17.** Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have previously been:

(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent (and not had his or her competency restored), or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may result from pending proceedings. If so, <u>provide explanation</u>.

None

2

(b) granted or denied a competitive local exchange certificate in the State of Florida (this includes active and canceled competitive local exchange certificates). If yes, provide explanation and list the certificate holder and certificate number.

None

(c) an officer, director, partner or stockholder in any other Florida certificated or registered telephone company. If yes, give name of company and relationship. If no longer associated with company, give reason why not.

Penn Boys Legend Telecom, Inc. - President

**18.** Submit the following:

(a) <u>Managerial capability:</u> resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each.

(b) <u>Technical capability</u>: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been contracted to conduct technical maintenance.

- (c) <u>Financial Capability:</u> applicant's audited financial statements for the most recent three (3) years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall so be stated. Unaudited financial statements should be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the financial statements are true and correct and should include:
  - 1. the balance sheet,

2. income statement, and

3. statement of retained earnings.

**Note:** This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions.

# THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED

**REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE:** I understand that all telephone companies must pay a regulatory assessment fee. Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee, as defined by the Commission, is required.

**RECEIPT AND UNDERSTANDING OF RULES:** I acknowledge receipt and understanding of the Florida Public Service Commission's rules and orders relating to the provisioning of competitive local exchange telecommunications company (CLEC) service in Florida.

**APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:** By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications company service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083."

Company Owner or Officer

Print Name: Norris Shortridge Title: President Telephone No.: 954-687-5168 E-Mail Address:

Signature: Mathi hahida

Date: 1/30/06

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

Attachment to Application:

18. (a) - Mr. Shortridge has been active in the pay telephone industry, having founded Penn Boys Legend Telecom, Inc. ("Penn Boys") in 1996. Since 1996 Mr. Shortridge has actively been engaged in the management of his business and as the records of the PSC would show, during the almost 10 years of being in business in the Miami-Dade -Broward area, he has been a good corporate citizen with virtually no complaints.

18 (b) - Mr. Shortridge is entering into a CLEC Agreement with Bell South. He does not intend to provide long distance or DLS service to its customers. He is in the process of entering into an agreement with Bell South to provide to Minority Telecom Resaler's ("Minority") customers with technical maintenance.

18. (c) - Minority. is a newly formed company which is not as yet engaged in business. It has no financial statements. However, Mr. Shortridge the sole shareholder of Minority is also the sole shareholder of Penn Boys

Penn Boys is providing Minority with all start up capital required. Attached is the most recent, unaudited financial statement for Penn Boys for the 8 month period ended August 31, 2005.

**Financial Statements** 

ť

of PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. For the Period Ended August 31, 2005

PREPARED WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

## PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. Balance Sheet August 31, 2005

÷

#### Assets

Current Assets BANK LOAN TO STOCKHOLDERS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES	\$ 1,727.14 24,473.97 24,569.21
Total Current Assets	\$ 50,770.32
Fixed Assets MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT ALLOW. DEPREC. MACH. & EQUIP.	197,508.00 (51,559.10)
Total Fixed Assets	145,948.90
Other Assets PAYROLL TAXES	6,777.84
Total Other Assets	6,777.84
Total Assets	\$203,497.06

PREPARED WITH INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

## PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. Balance Sheet August 31, 2005

## Liabilities and Equity

Current Liabilities ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$3,001.42	
Total Current Liabilities		\$ 3,001.42
Long Term Liabilities Equity CAPITAL STOCK - COMMON PAID IN CAPITAL RETAINED EARNINGS Current Income (Loss)	500.00 179,695.00 3,784.58 16,516.06	
Total Equity		200,495,64
Total Liabilities & Equity		\$203,497.06

### PENN BOY LEGEND TELECOMM INC. Income Statement For the Period Ended August 31, 2005

	_	8 Months Ended Aug. 31, 2005	Pct	 8 Months Ended Aug. 31, 2005	Pct
Revenue		,			
EXEMPT SALES	\$	75,199.24	100.00	\$ 75,199.24	100.00
Total Revenue		75,199.24	100.00	75,199.24	100.00
Cost of Sales					
SERVICES FEES		31,695.93	42.15	31,695.93	42.15
Total Cost of Sales		31,695.93	42.15	31,695.93	42.15
Gross Profit		43,503.31	57.85	43,503.31	57.85
Operating Expenses					
BANK CHARGES		205.00	0.27	205.00	0.27
FEE SERVICE		715.00	0.95	715.00	0.95
DELIVERY		55.34	0.07	55.34	0.07
DEPRECIATION		11,501.60	15.29	11,501.60	15.29
LICENSES & PERMITS		547.97	0.73	547.97	0.73
MISCELLANEOUS		550.00	0.73	550.00	0.73
OFFICE SUPPLIES		567.30	0.75	567.30	0.75
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES		750.00	1.00	750.00	1.00
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE		1,050.00	1.40	1,050.00	1.40
RENT		1,369.04	1.82	1,369.04	1.82
SALARIES & WAGES		9,600.00	12.77	9,600.00	12.77
POSTAGE		76.00	0.10	76.00	0.10
		0.00000	25.00	16 097 75	25.80
Total Expenses		26,987.25	35.89	26,987.25	35.89
Operating Income		16,516.06	21.96	16,516.06	21.96
Net Income (Loss)	\$	16,516.06	21.96	\$ 16,516.06	21.96

Division of Corporations

rage 1 01 2



# Florida Profit

# **MINORITY TELECOM RESALERS, INC.**

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 17800 NW 14TH PLACE MIAMI FL 33169 Changed 01/09/2006

## MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 3661 WEST HOLL YWOOD FL 33023 Changed 01/09/2006

Document Number P05000107340 FEI Number NONE Date Filed 08/01/2005

State FL Status ACTIVE Effective Date NONE

# **Registered Agent**

## Name & Address

GREENFIELD, ALAN E ESQ 15105 NW 77TH A VENUE STE 303 MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

# Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address	Title
SHORTRIDGE, NORRIS 5617 FUNSTON STREET	DPS
HOLLYWOOD FL 33023	

leports
Filed Date

http://www.hiz.org/soriets/cordet.eve?a1=DETFIL.&n1=P05000107340&n2=NAMFWD&n3... 1/31/2006

Previous Filing	Return to List	Next Filing
	No Events	
No N	ame History Information	
1.01		
-		and a second

Listed below are the images available for this filing.

08/01/2005 - Domestic Profit

# THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTION OR CONFLICT

	2. 例
Comparts tights include	

